Rev. 1.14 7/16 Copyright © 2016 by Silicon Laboratories Si7050/1/3/4/5-A20
Si7050/1/3/4/5-A20
I2C TEMPERATURE SENSORS
Features
Applications
Description
The Si705x Digital Temperature Sensors offer industry-leading low power
consumption and high accuracy across the entire operating voltage and

Si7050/1/3/4/5-A20
Rev. 1.14 19
8.  Ordering Guide
Table 12. Device Ordering Guide
Part Number  Description  Max. Accuracy  Pkg  Packing Format
Si7050-A20-IM Digital temperature sensor ±1 °C DFN 6 Tube
Si7050-A20-IMR Digital temperature sensor ±1 °C DFN 6 Tape and Reel
Si7051-A20-IM Digital temperature sensor ±0.1 °C DFN 6 Tube
Si7051-A20-IMR Digital temperature sensor ±0.1 °C DFN 6 Tape and Reel
Si7053-A20-IM Digital temperature sensor ±0.3 °C DFN 6 Tube
Si7053-A20-IMR Digital temperature sensor ±0.3 °C DFN 6 Tape and Reel
Si7054-A20-IM Digital temperature sensor ±0.4 °C DFN 6 Tube
Si7054-A20-IMR Digital temperature sensor ±0.4 °C DFN 6 Tape and Reel
Si7055-A20-IM Digital temperature sensor ±0.5 °C DFN 6 Tube
Si7055-A20-IMR Digital temperature sensor ±0.5 °C DFN 6 Tape and Reel
Si7055-A20-ZM Digital temperature sensor –
Matte tin finish lead frame
±0.5 °C DFN 6 Tube
Si7055-A20-ZMR Digital temperature sensor –
Matte tin finish lead frame
±0.5 °C DFN 6 Tape and Reel
Note: The “A” denotes product revision A and “20” denotes firmware version 2.0.
Si7050/1/3/4/5-A20
20 Rev. 1.14
9.  Package Outline
9.1.  Package Outline: 3x3 6-Pin DFN
Figure 10. 3x3 6-pin DFN
Table 13. Package Diagram Dimensions
Dimension Min Nom Max
A 0.70 0.75 0.80
A1 0.00 0.02 0.05
b 0.35 0.40 0.45
D 3.00 BSC.
D2 1.40 1.50 1.60
e 1.00 BSC.
E 3.00 BSC.
E2 2.30 2.40 2.50
L 0.35 0.40 0.45
aaa 0.10
bbb 0.10
ccc 0.05
ddd 0.10
eee 0.05
Notes:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm).
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
Si7050/1/3/4/5-A20
Rev. 1.14 21
10.  PCB Land Pattern and Solder Mask Design
Figure 4. Si705x PCB Land Pattern
Table 14. PCB Land Pattern Dimensions
Symbol mm
C1 2.90
E 1.00
P1 1.60
P2 2.50
X1 0.45
Y1 0.85
Notes:
General
1. All dimensions shown are at Maximum Material Condition (MMC). Least Material
Condition (LMC) is calculated based on a Fabrication Allowance of 0.05 mm.
2. This Land Pattern Design is based on the IPC-7351 guidelines.
Solder Mask Design
3. All metal pads are to be non-solder mask defined (NSMD). Clearance between the
solder mask and the metal pad is to be 60 µm minimum, all the way around the
pad.
Stencil Design
4. A stainless steel, laser-cut and electro-polished stencil with trapezoidal walls
should be used to assure good solder paste release.
5. The stencil thickness should be 0.125 mm (5 mils).
6. The ratio of stencil aperture to land pad size should be 1:1 for all perimeter pins.
7. A 2x1 array of 1.00 mm square openings on 1.30 mm pitch should be used for the